TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM344874

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andrew LLC		03/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CommScope Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	1100 CommScope Place SE	
City:	Hickory	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28602	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86352624	E-POI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8284312520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 828-324-2200

Ithomas@commscope.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Laura J Thomas

Address Line 1: 1100 CommScope Place SE

Address Line 4: Hickory, NORTH CAROLINA 28602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura J. Thomas
SIGNATURE:	s/Laura J. Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=ANDREW LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=ANDREW LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005554 FRAME: 0277 900328040

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ANDREW LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANDREW LLC" TO "COMMSCOPE TECHNOLOGIES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 2:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015.

2108411 8100

AUTHENTICATION: 2157446 DATE: 02-27-15

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005554 FRAME: 0278**

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:16 PM 02/27/2015 FILED 02:12 PM 02/27/2015 SRV 150285552 - 2108411 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF OF ANDREW LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of ANDREW LLC is being duly executed and filed by an authorized person to amend the Certificate of Formation as permitted under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.):

- The name of the limited liability company is Andrew LLC.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is CommScope Technologies LLC (the "Company")."

This Certificate of Amendment will become effective on March 1, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on February 27, 2015.

Name: Frank B. Wyatt, II \ Title: Senior Vice President

3432532-v1\

RECORDED: 06/17/2015

TRADEMARK
'REEL: 005554 FRAME: 0279